Town of Mount Holly PO Box 248 Mount Holly, VT 05758 (802) 259-2391



OFFICE HOURS 8:30 a.m.–4:00 p.m. Monday-Thursday Closed Fridays

BID SPECIFICATION for FY25 Winter Road Sand for Town of Mount Holly, Vermont Highway Department

- 1. Bid Name: FY25 Winter Road Sand
- Bid Deadline: Must be received by Select Board by June 10, 2024, 3:30pm (seal bid in envelope clearly marked "BID ENCLOSED FY25 Road Sand"). Bid can either be mail to "Town of Mount Holly Select Board, PO Box 248, Mount Holly, VT 05758" or dropped off to the Town of Mount Holly Office at 50 School St, Mount Holly, VT 05758. Please note Town office hours are M-Thurs, 8:30 am to 4:00 pm.
- 3. Bid Opening: Select Board Meeting on Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 6:00pm
- 4. Winter Road Sand Specifications:
 - 100% passing 1/2" Sieve
 - 50-80 passing 1/4" Sieve
 - 0-8% passing 200 Sieve
 - Angular Product
 - Can be manufactured sand
 - Free of organic matter
 - Estimate quantity of 2000-4000 tons will be purchased. Finally quantity determined by budget and winter need. No allowance for price change if final quantity purchased difference from bid form amount.
 - Award will not be solely based on pricing, but quality and usability of product. Sieve maybe waived if it makes product more effective.
- 5. Bond or Insurance Requirements: None
- 6. Special Requirements:
 - Provide Itemized Price on provided bid form.
 - **A. Price per Ton** (FOB, price at pit) (please provide pit address) (if there is no means of weight measure at pit provide a conversion factor of CY to Tons on bid) **and**
 - B. Delivery Price per Ton (or CY with conversion factor)
 - Provide physical sand sample to Road Foreman / Highway Garage prior to June 10, 2024.
 - Vendor must be able to supply and/or delivery all material prior to start of winter season, October 15, 2024.
 - Price must be held till April 30th, 2025.
 - Delivery/Stockpile location is the Mount Holly Highway Garage at 101 School St, Mount Holly VT
 - If there are any questions please call Road Foreman, Clinton Woolley at Mount Holly Town Garage, 802-259-3179.

Town of Mount Holly PO Box 248 Mount Holly, VT 05758 (802) 259-2391



OFFICE HOURS 8:30 a.m.–4:00 p.m. Monday-Thursday Closed Fridays

BID FORM for FY25 Winter Road Sand for Town of Mount Holly, Vermont Highway Department

This form must be completed by vendor, placed in sealed envelope marked with "FY25 Winter Road Sand" and submitted to Town Office at:

Select Board - Town of Mount Holly 50 School St PO Box 248 Mount Holly, VT 05758)

Due: June 10, 2024 at 3:30pm

Acknowledgement of Addendum:

No. _____ Date: _____

No. _____ Date: _____

Is sand manufactured (circle) Yes / No

Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)
Base Bid	I		1	I
01. Wind Sand (FOB)	3000	ton		
02. Delivery	3000	ton		
			Base Bid Total =	

Note: All prices shall be valid for 30 days from bid due date and for the duration of the contract period. Prices shall include all labor, equipment, and material costs. No adjustments will be made for fuel surcharges, delivery charges, and miscellaneous charges. Quantity bid on may not be the final quantity Town of Mount Holly Purchases. No allowance for price change is quantity is altered after award of purchase order.

Vendor:		
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
Signature:	Date:	